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Member Agency Deductible Address Board Member Board Alternate Member 

American Canyon $25,000 City Hall 
300 Crawford Way 
American Canyon, CA 94503 
(707) 647-4360 

Bronda Silva 
Human Resources Director 
(707) 647-4577 
Fax:  (707) 642-1249 
Email:  brondas@ci.american-canyon.ca.us 

Elizabeth Wessman-McGee 
Finance Director 
(707) 647-4363 
Fax:  (707) 642-1249 
Email: lizw@ci.american-canyon.ca.us 
 

Atherton $25,000 Town Hall 
91 Ashfield Road 
Atherton, CA 94027-3896 
(650) 752-0500 

Linda Kelly 
Asst. to the City Manager 
(650) 752-0546 
Fax: (650) 614-1212 
Email:  lkelly@ci.atherton.ca.us 
 

Jim Robinson 
City Manager 
(650) 752-0504 
Fax: (650) 614-1212 
Email:  jrobinson@ci.atherton.ca.us 

Belvedere $25,000 City Hall 
450 San Rafael Avenue 
Belvedere, CA 94920-2336 
(415) 435-3838 

Leslie Carpentiers 
Assistant to the City Manager 
(415) 435-8908 
Fax:  (415) 435-0430 
Email:  lcarpentiers@cityofbelvedere.org 
 

George J. Rodericks 
City Manager 
(415) 435-3838 
Fax:  (415) 435-0430 
Email:  grodericks@cityofbelvedere.org 

Benicia $25,000 City Hall 
250 East “L” Street 
Benicia, CA 94510 
(707) 421-6100 

Heather McLaughlin 
City Attorney 
(707) 746-4216 
Fax:  (707) 746-1196 
Email:  hmclaughlin@ci.benicia.ca.us 
 

Robert Sousa 
Finance Director 
(707) 746-4217 
Fax: (707) 747-8115 
Email:  rsousa@ci.benicia.ca.us 
 

Burlingame $250,000 City Hall 
501 Primrose Road 
Burlingame, CA 94010-3997 
(650) 558-7200 

Larry Anderson 
City Attorney 
(650) 558-7207 
Fax:  (650) 342-8386 
Email:  landerson@burlingame.org 
 

Vacant 

Campbell $100,000 City Hall 
70 North First Street 
Campbell, CA 95008 
(408) 866-2100 

Jesse Takahashi 
Acting Finance Director 
(408) 866-2113 
Fax:  (408) 871-5006 
Email:  jesset@ci.campbell.ca.us 
 

Dan Rich 
City Manager 
(408) 866-2125 
Fax:  (408) 374-6889 
Email:  danr@ci.campbell.ca.us 

Colma $50,000 Town Hall 
1198 El Camino Real 
Colma, CA 94014-3212 
(650) 997-8300 

Laura Allen  
Asst. City Manager 
(650) 997-8318 Fax: (650) 997-8308 
Email:  laura.allen@colma.ca.gov 

Diane McGrath 
City Manager 
(650) 997-8309 
Fax:  (650) 997-8308 
Email:  diane.mcgrath@colma.ca.gov 
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Cupertino $100,000 City Hall 

10300 Torre Avenue 
Cupertino, CA 95014 
(408) 777-3200 

Sandy Abe 
Human Resources Director 
(408) 777-3213 
Fax:  (408) 777-3109 
Email:  sandya@cupertino.org 
 

Carol Atwood 
Administrative Services Director 
(408) 777-3226 
Fax:  (408) 777-3366 
Email:  carola@cupertino.org 
 

Dublin $50,000 City Hall 
100 Civic Plaza 
Dublin, CA 94568 
(925) 833-6650 

Julie Carter 
Assistant to City Manager 
(925) 833-6653 
Fax:  (925)  833-6651 
Email:  Julie.carter@ci.dublin.ca.us 
 

Joni Pattillo 
Assistant City Manager 
(925) 833-3183 
Fax:  (925) 833-6651 
Email:  joni.pattillo@ci.dublin.ca.us 
 

East Palo Alto $100,000 Municipal Center 
2415 University Avenue 
East Palo Alto, CA 94303-1164 
(650) 853-3100 

M.L. Gordon 
Assistant City Manager 
(650) 853-3100 
Fax:  (650) 853-3111 
Email:  mgordon@cityofepa.org 
 

Vacant 

Foster City $100,000 City Hall 
610 Foster City Blvd. 
Foster City, CA 94404 
(650) 286-3200 

Kristi Chappelle 
Assistant City Manager 
(650) 286-3213 
Fax:  (650) 577-0983 
Email:  kchappelle@fostercity.org 

James Hardy 
City Manager 
(650) 286-3220 
Fax:  (650) 577-0983 
Email:  jhardy@fostercity.org 
 

Gilroy $50,000 City Hall 
7351 Rosanna Street 
Gilroy, CA 95020 
(408) 846-0400 

LeeAnn McPhillips 
Human Resources Director/Risk Manager 
(408) 846-0205 
Fax:  (408) 846-0205 
Email:  lmcp@ci.gilroy.ca.us 
 

Jay Baska 
City Administrator 
(408) 846-0400, Ext. 202 
Fax:  (408) 846-0500 
Email:  jay@ci.gilroy.ca.us 

Half Moon Bay $50,000 City Hall 
501 Main Street 
Half Moon Bay, CA 94019 
(650) 726-8270 

Debra Ryan 
City Manager 
(650) 726-8283 
Fax:  (650) 726-9389 
Email:  dryan@ci.half-moon-bay.ca.us 
 

Vacant 

Hillsborough $50,000 
as of 10/1/02 

Town Hall 
1600 Floribunda Avenue 
Hillsborough, CA 94010-6498 
(650) 579-3800 

Kathy Leroux 
City Clerk 
(650) 375-7407 
Fax:  (650) 375-7475 
Email:  kleroux@hillsca.org 
 

Martha Debry 
Public Works Director 
(650) 375-7409 
Fax:  (650) 375-7475 
Email:  Mdebry@hillsca.org 
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Los Altos $100,000 City Hall 
One N. San Antonio Road 
Los Altos, CA 94022 
(650) 947-2700 

Phil Rose 
City Manager 
(650) 947-2605 
Fax:  (650) 947-2731 
Email:  phil.rose@ci.los-altos.ca.us 
 

J. Logan 
(650) 947-2606 
Fax 650 947-2731 
Email:  j.logan@ci.los-altos.ca.us 
 
 

Los Altos Hills $25,000 Town Hall  
26379 Fremont Road 
Los Altos Hills, CA 94022 
(650) 941-7222 

Maureen Cassingham 
City Manager 
(650) 941-7222 x 225 
Fax:  (650) 941-3160 
Email:  mcassingham@losaltoshills.ca.gov 
 

Sarah Joiner 
Administrative Services Director 
(950) 941-7222, Ext. 223 
Fax: 
Email:  sjoiner@losaltoshills.ca.gov 
 

Los Gatos $50,000 Town of Los Gatos 
P.O. Box 949 
Los Gatos, CA 95031 
[110 East Main Street, 95032] 
(408) 354-6834 

Orry Korb 
Town Attorney 
(408) 354-6880 
Fax:  (408) 354-8431 
Email:okorb@losgatosca.gov 
 

Vacant  

Millbrae $100,000 City Hall 
621 Magnolia Avenue 
Millbrae, CA 94030 
(650) 259-2334 

Jeff Killian 
Assistant City Manager  
(650) 259-2338 
Fax:  (650) 259-2415 
Email:  jkillian@ci.millbrae.ca.us 
 

Debbie Konkol 
City Clerk 
(650) 259-2333 
Fax:  (650) 259-2467 
Email:  aespinoza@ci.millbrae.ca.us 

Milpitas $100,000 City Hall 
455 East Calaveras Blvd. 
Milpitas, CA 95035 
 (408) 586-3000 

Emma Karlen 
Finance Director 
(408) 586-3145 
Fax:  (408) 586-3170 
Email:  ekarlen@ci.milpitas.ca.gov 
 

Vacant 

Morgan Hill $100,000 
As of 7/1/02 

City hall 
17555 Peak Avenue 
Morgan Hill, CA 95037 
(408) 779-7271 

Jack Dilles 
Finance Director 
(408) 779-7237 
Fax:  (408) 778-1564 
Email:  jack.dilles@morganhill.ca.gov 
 

Tina Reza 
Assistant Finance Director 
(408) 779-7237 
Fax:  (408) 778-1564 
Email:  tina.reza@morganhill.ca.gov 

Newark $100,000 City Hall 
37101 Newark Boulevard 
Newark, CA 94560 
(510) 793-1400 

Gary Galliano 
City Attorney 
(510) 742-4427 
Fax:  (510) 790-7259 
Email:   gary.galliano@newark.org 
 

Alberto “Al” Huezo 
City Manager 
(510) 790-7201 
Fax:  (510) 794-2306 
Email:  al.huezo@newark.org 
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Pacifica $50,000 as of 

7/1/05 
City Hall 
170 Santa Maria Avenue 
Pacifica, CA 94044 
(650) 738-7300 

Cecilia Quick 
City Attorney 
(650) 738-7408 
Fax:  (650) 359-8947 
Email:  quickc@ci.pacifica.ca.us 
 

Maureen Lennon 
Director of Finance 
170 Santa Maria Avenue 
Pacifica, CA 94044 
(650) 738-7392 
Fax:  (650) 738-7411 
E-Mail:   lennonm@ci.pacifica.ca.us 

Portola Valley $25,000 Town Hall 
765 Portola Road 
Portola Valley, CA 94028 
(650) 851-1700 

Angela Howard 
Town Administrator 
(650) 851-1700 Ext. 15 
Fax:  (650) 851-4677 
Email:  angela@portolavalley.net 
 

Barbara Powell 
Assistant Town Administrator 
(650) 851-1700 Ext. 18 
Fax:  
Email:  bpowell@portolavalley.net 
 

Ross $25,000 Town of Ross 
P.O. Box 320 
Ross, CA 94957 
[33 Sir Francis Drake Blvd., 
CA 94957] 
(415) 453-1453 

Gary Broad 
Town Administrator 
(415) 453-7446 
Fax:  (415) 453-1950 
Email:  gbroad@townofross.org 

Vacant 

San Bruno $100,000 City Hall 
567 El Camino Real 
San Bruno, CA 94066 
(650) 616-7058 

Jim O’Leary 
Finance Director 
(650) 616-7023 
Fax:  (650) 876-0256 
Email:  joleary@ci.sanbruno.ca.us 
 

Pamela Thompson 
City Attorney 
(650) 616-7003 
Email:  pthompson@ci.sanbruno.ca.us 
 

San Carlos $100,000 City Hall 
600 Elm Street 
San Carlos, CA 94070 
(650) 802-4100 

Jeff Maltbie 
Senior Management Analyst 
(650) 802-4128 
Fax:  (650) 595-6724 
Email:  jeff.maltbie@ci.san-carlos.ca.us 
 

Brian Moura 
Assistant City Manager 
(650) 802-4128 
Fax:  (650) 595-2044 
Email:  brian.moura@ci.san-carlos.ca.us 

San Mateo $250,000 City Hall 
330 West 20th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403-1388 
(650) 522-7000 
 

Shawn Mason 
City Attorney 
(650) 522-7020 
Fax:  (650) 522-7021 
Email:  smason@cityofsanmateo.org 
 

Jennifer Crims 
Human Resources Analyst II 
(650) 522-7263 
Fax:  (650) 522-7021 
Email:  jcrims@cityofsanmateo.org 
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Saratoga $25,000 City Hall 
13777 Fruitvale Avenue 
Saratoga, CA 95070 
(408) 868-1200 

Cathleen Boyer 
City Clerk 
(408) 868-1269 
Fax:  (408) 867-8559 
Email:  ctclerk@saratoga.ca.us 

Michele Braucht 
Admin. Services Director 
(408) 868-1212 
Fax: (408) 868-1280 

South San Francisco $100,000 City of So. San Francisco 
P.O. Box 711 
South San Francisco, CA 94083 
[400 Grand Avenue, CA 94080] 
(650) 877-8500 

Jim Steele 
Finance Director 
(650) 877-8509 
Fax:  (650) 829-6658 
Email:  jim.steele@ssf.net 

Vacant 

Suisun City $25,000 City Hall 
701 Civic Center Blvd. 
Suisun City, CA 94585 
(707) 421-7300 

Jim Randall 
Interim Assistant to the City Manager 
(707) 421-7301 
Fax:  707-421-7366 
Email:  Jrandall@suisun.com 

Vacant 
 

Tiburon $50,000 Town Hall 
1505 Tiburon Blvd. 
Tiburon, CA 94920 
(415) 435-7373 

Alex McIntyre 
Town Manager 
(415) 435-7383 
Fax:  (415) 435-2438 
Email:  amcintyre@ci.tiburon.ca.us 

Heidi Bigall 
Director of Administrative Services 
(415) 435-7379 
Fax:  (415) 435-2438 
Email:   hbigall@ci.tiburon.ca.us 

Woodside $25,000 Town of Woodside 
P.O. Box 620005   
Woodside, CA 94062 
[2955 Woodside Road, CA 
94062] 
(650) 851-6790 

Susan George 
Town Manager 
(650) 851-6790 
Fax:  (650) 851-2195 
Email:  sgeorge@woodsidetown.org 
 

Jean Savaree 
Town Attorney 
(650) 593-3117 
Fax:  (650) 637-1401 
Email: jbs@adcl.com 

 


